Note: Past performance is not indicative of future results and is not indicative of individual fund performance, nor intended for marketing purposes. All footnotes are on slide 39.

31

Diversified high quality asset mix avoids risk concentrations

Total invested assets
(C$429.2 billion, carrying values as of September 30, 2024)

• High quality and diverse asset mix

• 96% of bonds are investment grade

• Large holdings in defensive government and utility bonds

• 71% of bonds are rated A or higher

• ALDA generates enhanced yield; minimizes need to pursue
riskier fixed income strategy

• Portfolio is positioned at the low end of the risk return
spectrum with ~75% in real assets and ~25% in private
equity

• ~45% of ALDA supports participating or pass-through
products

• High quality mortgage portfolio is diversified

• 56% of the portfolio is commercial mortgages with LTV
ratio of 63% in Canada and 60% in the U.S.

• Robust risk management framework

• Has supported our underwriting and favourable credit
quality

Note: All footnotes are on slide 39.

32

Interest rate related sensitivities remain within our risk appetite limits

Potential impacts1 of an immediate parallel change in “interest rates”:
(C$ millions, post-tax except CSM)

2Q24 3Q24

-50bps +50bps -50bps +50bps
CSM - (100) - (100)

Net income attributed to shareholders 100 (100) 100 (100)

Other comprehensive income attributed to shareholders - - - 100

Total comprehensive income attributed to shareholders 100 (100) 100 -

MLI’s LICAT ratio - - - -

Potential impact1 of a parallel change in “corporate spreads”:
(C$ millions, post-tax except CSM) -50bps +50bps -50bps +50bps

CSM - (100) - (100)

Net income attributed to shareholders 100 (100) 100 (100)

Other comprehensive income attributed to shareholders (100) 200 (300) 300

Total comprehensive income attributed to shareholders - 100 (200) 200

MLI’s LICAT ratio (3) 3 (4) 3

Potential impact1 of a parallel change in “swap spreads”:
(C$ millions, post-tax except CSM) -20bps +20bps -20bps +20bps

CSM - - - -

Net income attributed to shareholders 100 (100) 200 (100)

Other comprehensive income attributed to shareholders (100) 100 (200) 100

Total comprehensive income attributed to shareholders - - - -

MLI’s LICAT ratio - - - -

Note: Please refer to “Caution Related to Sensitivities” in our 3Q24 MD&A. All footnotes are on slide 39.

33

Potential immediate impact1 on CSM and total comprehensive income arising from

a 10% change in public equity returns

3Q24

(C$ millions) -10% +10%

CSM

(pre-tax)

Net income

(post-tax)

Other

comprehensive

income

(post-tax)

Total

comprehensive

income

(post-tax)

CSM

(pre-tax)

Net income

(post-tax)

Other

comprehensive

income

(post-tax)

Total

comprehensive

income

(post-tax)

S&P (240) (230) (230) (460) 230 230 230 460

TSX (60) (50) (20) (70) 60 40 20 60

EAFE (excluding Japan) (80) (10) (20) (30) 80 10 20 30

MSCI Asia (130) (40) (10) (50) 130 40 10 50

HSI (80) (30) - (30) 80 30 - 30

SHCOMP (30) (40) - (40) 30 50 - 50

Total (620) (400) (280) (680) 610 400 280 680

Note: Please refer to “Caution Related to Sensitivities” in our 3Q24 MD&A. All footnotes are on slide 39.

Non-GAAP and other

financial measures

Manulife prepares its Consolidated Financial Statements in

accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards

(“IFRS”) as issued by the International Accounting Standards

Board. We use a number of non-GAAP and other financial

measures to evaluate overall performance and to assess each

of our businesses. This section includes information required by

National Instrument 52-112 – Non-GAAP and Other Financial

Measures Disclosure in respect of “specified financial